68
29
A
_0
00
-0
46
e-

DataFlow, see data sheet for
Type 2805A... (2805A_000-369e)    2805A...
Ordering Key Example:
Multi-cavity mold with 16 sensors of the Type 6182A... . The
16 sensors determine the multi-channel charge amplifier with
16 measuring channels.
The amplifier measuring range is selected as follows:
• The sensitivity of the sensor must be taken from the data
sheet concerned: in this example, the sensitivity is
E =2,5 pC/bar for the sensor Type 6182A... .
• Based on the injection molding application, the pressure
range to be observed is selected up to 2 000 bar. The
maximum pressure range of the sensor listed in the data
sheet must be noted!
The amplifier measuring range is calculated as:
2,5 pC/bar x 2 000 bar = 5 000pC
The system selected now has the article number:
Type 6829A 11E 16B2
Spare Parts
Sensors and cables must be ordered seperatly. Cable Type
number for sensors (6152...): Art. No. 7.620.315. Cable Type
number for (6159...): Art. No. 7.620.314.
The sensors Type 6182A... and Type 6183A... will be delivered
with integrated cable. When ordering please specifiy the aver-
age sensitiviy or the serial number of the system. The Type
number of the amplifier will be provided on request.
©2004, Kistler Instrumente AG, PO Box, Eulachstr. 22, CH-8408 Winterthur
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 7/7
Multi-Cavity Monitoring System for Mold Cavity Pressure Measurement
with Unisens®-Technique, Type 6829A...
68
29
A
_0
00
-0
46
e-
10
.0
4
Sensor basic type *
Type 6152AA with single-wire cable 01
Type 6152AAA with single-wire cable 02
Type 6152AC with single-wire cable 03
Type 6152ACA with single-wire cable 04
Type 6157BA with single-wire cable 05
Type 6157BC with single-wire cable 06
Type 6159A with single-wire cable 07
Type 6159AU6 with single-wire cable 08
Type 6167A with single-wire cable 09
Type 6169A with single-wire cable 10
Type 6182A 11
Type 6183A 12
* The sensor basic type is supplied together with single-wire
cable for multi-cavity applications.
Number of sensors
Minimum 4 Sensors 04
Maximum 32 Sensors 32
Multi-channel charge amplifier Type 5048
8 measuring channels A
16 measuring channels B
24 measuring channels C
32 measuring channels D
Amplifier measuring range
2 500 pC 1
5 000 pC 2
10 000 pC 3
20 000 pC 4